FRONTIER North Inc.
Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2U

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS & CHECKLIST

Section 0 — Title Page

THHIE PAGE ..o bbb

Section 1 —Table of Contents and Checklist

Table of ContentS/ChECKIIS ...........c.voveeeeee ettt

Section 2 — Index

Section 3 — Definitions

DEfINIIONS ...ttt sttt ettt s st sttt et et s s e e

Section 4 — General Regulations

CONCUITEINCE ...ttt ettt sttt a st sttt et b e e ettt b e s st st terenis

Explanation of SYMDOIS .........c.cceiriiire s

Section 5 — Service Charges

GBNEIAL. ...t e
DEfINIIONS ...t
Application Of CArges ........cvuevreiierieeireeiee ettt
CRAIGES .ottt

* New or revised sheet.

Sheet No.

= OO ~NOoO oI~ WwWwhN -

SN -

Section 1

71st Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancels 70t Revised Sheet No. 1

Revision

Original

71st Revised *
11t Revised
29t Revised *
2nd Revised
9th Revised
2nd Revised
9t Revised
6t Revised
14th Revised
18t Revised

1st Revised
1st Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original

1st Revised

Original

Original
1st Revised
1st Revised

3rd Revised

Issued: January 24, 2025

By Leslie Zink, Manager, Regulatory Reporting
21 West Avenue, Spencerport, NY 14559 Leslie.Zink@ftr.com

Effective: March 1, 2025

585-777-4717



FRONTIER North Inc.
Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2U

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS & CHECKLIST

Section 6 — Services (Continued)

Remote Call Forwarding Service.........cocovvverienenieunen,

Directory LiStiNGS ......covveeereerireercrieirces e

Nonpublished Number Service..........cccouvevrveiniesiceennns

Vacation SEIVICE ........coooeeiieeieeieeeeeeeee e

Corrections ColleCt ...........cverivninerrereieece s
Returned Payment Charge...........ccoovenienenieneinienneen,
Late Charges.......coueveurieieineeesee e

ASSISTEA CallS ...t

High Voltage Protection Service...........ccoeovvveviniieriernnnns

Customized Multi-Line Telephone Service/Digital (ISDN)
Customized Multi-Line Telephone Service

* New or revised sheet.

Section 1
29t Revised Sheet No. 3

Cancels 28t Revised Sheet No. 3

Sheet No.

31
32

33
34

35

37
38

39

39

39

40
40.1
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Revision

Original
7t Revised

13t Revised *
First Revised

First Revised
First Revised

2nd Revised
1st Revised

5t Revised
Third Revised
Third Revised

Second Revised
Fourth Revised
Original

Original

Original

First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
Third Revised

Original

First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised

Issued: January 24, 2025

By Leslie Zink, Manager, Regulatory Reporting
21 West Avenue, Spencerport, NY 14559 Leslie.Zink@ftr.com

Effective: March 1, 2025

585-777-4717



FRONTIER North Inc. Section 6
Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2U Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 33

Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 33

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

SERVICES

O. DIRECTORY LISTINGS

1. LISTINGS

1.

Additional - A general term to denote any listing, regardless of the form, in addition to the primary listing. It
may be a second listing of the primary number with different name or a listing for a telephone number for the
same customer service. It may also be a cross reference listing which is a referral without a telephone
number to another listing i.e JC Penney’s see Penney’s. A business class of service may have a residential
additional listing in order to populate a record in the residential section of a directory.

2. Foreign - A listing appearing in a directory other than the directory in which local exchange service if
furnished or associated with a service provider that does not have an directory listing agreement in place
3. Extra Line of Information — descriptive text that does not have a telephone number
4, Non-listed - A listing that is available in directory assistance but not printed in the telephone directory
5. Non-published — A telephone number that is not listed in either directory assistance or in the telephone
directory
2.  RATES
Additional Listing Residential $6.00
Business $34.00 (1)
Foreign Residential $6.00
Business $11.50
Extra Line of Info Residential $5.50
Business $34.00 (I
Non-Listed Residential $6.50
Business $6.50
Non-Published Residential $7.00
Business $7.00
Issued: January 24, 2025 Effective: March 1, 2025
By Leslie Zink, Manager, Regulatory Reporting 585-777-4717

21 West Avenue, Spencerport, NY 14559 Leslie.Zink@ftr.com






