TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS & CHECKLIST

	TABLE OF CONTENTS & CHECKER	Sheet No.	Revision
Section 0 – Title Page			
Title Page		1	Original
Section 1 – Table of Contents and Checklist			
Table of Contents/Checklist		1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	71st Revised * 11th Revised 29th Revised * 2nd Revised 9th Revised 2nd Revised 2nd Revised 4th Revised 14th Revised
Section 2 – Index			
Index		1 2	1 st Revised 1 st Revised
Section 3 – Definitions			
Definitions		1 2 3 4	Original Original Original Original
Section 4 – General Regulations			
Concurrence		1	1st Revised
Explanation of Symbols		1	Original
Section 5 – Service Charges			
General		1	Original
Definitions		1	1st Revised
Application of Charges		2	1 st Revised
Charges		3	3 rd Revised
* New or revised sheet.			

Issued: January 24, 2025 Effective: March 1, 2025

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS & CHECKLIST

TABLE OF CONTENTS & CHECKEIST	Sheet No.	Revision
Section 6 – Services (Continued)		
Remote Call Forwarding Service	31	Original
G	32	7 th Revised
Directory Listings	33	13th Revised *
	34	First Revised
Nonpublished Number Service	35	First Revised
	36	First Revised
Vacation Service	37	2 nd Revised
	38	1st Revised
Corrections Collect	39	5 th Revised
Returned Payment Charge	39	Third Revised
Late Charges	39	Third Revised
Assisted Calls	40	Second Revised
	40.1	Fourth Revised
	41	Original
	42	Original
	43	Original
	44 45	First Revised
	45 46	First Revised
	46 47	First Revised Third Revised
High Voltage Protection Service	48	Original
Customized Multi-Line Telephone Service/Digital (ISDN)	49	First Revised
Customized Multi-Line Telephone Service	50	First Revised
Oddiomizod Mait Emo Polophono Odi Moo	51	First Revised
	52	First Revised
	53	First Revised
	54	First Revised
	55	First Revised
	56	First Revised
	57	First Revised
	58	First Revised
	59	First Revised
	60	First Revised

^{*} New or revised sheet.

Issued: January 24, 2025 Effective: March 1, 2025

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

SERVICES

O. DIRECTORY LISTINGS

1. LISTINGS

- 1. Additional A general term to denote any listing, regardless of the form, in addition to the primary listing. It may be a second listing of the primary number with different name or a listing for a telephone number for the same customer service. It may also be a cross reference listing which is a referral without a telephone number to another listing i.e JC Penney's see Penney's. A business class of service may have a residential additional listing in order to populate a record in the residential section of a directory.
- 2. Foreign A listing appearing in a directory other than the directory in which local exchange service if furnished or associated with a service provider that does not have an directory listing agreement in place
- 3. Extra Line of Information descriptive text that does not have a telephone number
- 4. Non-listed A listing that is available in directory assistance but not printed in the telephone directory
- 5. Non-published A telephone number that is not listed in either directory assistance or in the telephone directory

2. RATES

Additional Listing	Residential Business	\$6.00 \$34.00	(I)
Foreign	Residential Business	\$6.00 \$11.50	
Extra Line of Info	Residential Business	\$5.50 \$34.00	(I)
Non-Listed	Residential Business	\$6.50 \$6.50	
Non-Published	Residential Business	\$7.00 \$7.00	

Issued: January 24, 2025 Effective: March 1, 2025